
Appendix B 
NOI Mailing List 



NOI List for Capitol Expressway Light Rail Project

Category Document Media Mail Name Title Organization Address City State Zip Email
E NOI Email Regular Mr. David Cortese Member Downtown East Valley PAB Board.Secretary@vta.org
E NOI Email Regular Mr. George Shirakawa Member Downtown East Valley PAB Board.Secretary@vta.org
E NOI Email Regular Ms. Nora Campos Chair Downtown East Valley PAB Board.Secretary@vta.org
E NOI Email Regular Ms. Rose Herrera Member Downtown East Valley PAB Board.Secretary@vta.org
E NOI Email Regular Mr. Sam Liccardo Vice Chair Downtown East Valley PAB Board.Secretary@vta.org
E NOI HC Regular The Honorable Barbara Boxer U.S. Senator San Francisco Office 1700 Montgomery Street, Suite 240 San Francisco CA 94111
E NOI HC Regular The Honorable Dianne Feinstein U.S. Senator San Francisco Office One Post Street, Suite 2450 San Francisco CA 94104
E NOI HC Regular The Honorable Zoe Lofgren U.S. Congresswoman San Jose District 16 Office 635 N. First Street, Suite B San Jose CA 95112

F NOI Email
Read 
Receipt Mr. Eric Eidlin Community Planner Federal Transit Administration 201 Mission Street - Ste 1650 San Francisco CA 94105 eric.eidlin@dot.gov

F NOI Email Regular Mr. Leslie Rogers Regional Administrator Federal Transit Administration 201 Mission Street - Ste 1650 San Francisco CA 94105 leslie.rogers@dot.gov

F NOI Email Regular Mr. Ray Sukys Director of Planning and Program Development Federal Transit Administration 201 Mission Street - Ste 1650 San Francisco CA 94105 raymond.sukys@dot.gov
F NOI HC Regular Ms. Elizabeth Day Federal Transit Administration 1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E, 4th Floor, E-45 1Washington DC 20590
F NOI HC Regular Mr. James Barr Environmental Protection Specialist Federal Transit Administration, Office of Planning 1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E, 4th Floor, E-45 1Washington DC 20590

F NOI HC Regular Mr. Ryan Olah Coast Bay Delta Chief U.S Fish and Wildlife Service, Sacramento Fish and Wildlife Office 2800 Cottage Way Sacramento CA 95825
F NOI HC Regular Mr. Calvin Fong Branch Chief U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 1455 Market Street San Francisco CA 94103-1398
F NOI HC Regular Mr. Wayne Nastri Regional Administrator U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region IX 75 Hawthorne Street San Francisco CA 94105
L NOI HC Regular Ms. Lisa Killough Director of Parks and Recreation County of Santa Clara 298 Garden Hill Drive Los Gatos CA 95032
L NOI HC Regular Mr. Dan Collen Manager County of Santa Clara, Roads and Airports Department 101 Skyport Drive San Jose CA 95110
L NOI HC Email Ms. Julie Tunnell Head Librarian MTC Library 101 Eighth Street Oakland CA 94607 jtunnell@mtc.ca.gov
L NOI HC Regular Mr. Carl Honaker Director Santa Clara County Airports 2500 Cunningham Avenue San Jose CA 95148

L NOI Email
Read 
Receipt Mr. Salvador Alvarez East Valley/680 Neighborhood Team Manager Strong Neighborhoods Initiative 200 E. Santa Clara Street, 14th Floor San Jose CA 95113 Salvador.Alvarez@sanjoseca.gov

O NOI HC Regular Mr. Fred Schnabel Project Manager/Engineering Department AT&T Corporation 3475 N. First Street, Bldg. B, Room 600 San Jose CA 95134
O NOI HC Regular Mr. Jeff Moore Managing Partner Brandenburg, Staedler & Moore 1122 Willow Street, Suite 200 San Jose CA 95125
O NOI HC Regular Document Librarian Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Main Library 150 E. San Fernando Street San Jose CA 95112
O NOI HC Regular Medical Director El Camino Hospital Evergreen Dialysis Center 2240 Tully Road San Jose CA 95122
O NOI HC Regular Document Librarian Hillview Branch Library 2255 Ocala Avenue San Jose CA 95122
O NOI HC Regular Mahyar Congirlu Pacific Gas and Electric Company 111 Almaden Boulevard, 8th Floor San Jose CA 95115-0005
O NOI HC Regular Mr. Ted Quach Pacific Gas and Electric Company PO BOX 15005 San Jose CA 95115-0005

O NOI Email
Read 
Receipt Ms. Daniela Caroselli Land Projects Analyst Pacific Gas and Electric Company PO BOX 770000, Mail Code 10A San Francisco CA 94177 DPC6@pge.com

O NOI HC Regular President Silicon Valley Bicycle Coalition P.O. Box 831 Cupertino CA 95015-0831
O NOI HC Regular Mr. Carl Guardino President and CEO Silicon Valley Leadership Group 224 Airport Parkway San Jose CA 95110
O NOI HC Regular Beshoff Motorcars 3000 E. Capitol Expwy. San Jose CA 95148
O NOI HC Regular Pacific/Bowie-el Cerrito 1 Corporate Plaza Drive Newport Beach CA 92660
O NOI HC Regular Rayjer Properties 2092 Lower Lake Drive Santa Ana CA 92705
P NOI HC Regular Louis Phan & Kim-chi Hguyen 2652 Ramsdell Place San Jose CA 95148
P NOI HC Regular Mr. and Mrs. Ted & Helen Johnson 1871 Darwin Way San Jose CA 95122
P NOI HC Regular Resident 2652 Ramsdell Place San Jose CA 95148
R NOI HC Regular Mr. Henry Gardner Executive Director Association of Bay Area Governments 101 Eighth Street Oakland CA 94607
S NOI HC Certified Bimla Rhinehart Executive Director California Transportation Commission 1120 N. Street, Room 2221, MS-52 Sacramento CA 95814
S NOI HC Regular Unit Chief, Northern California - Coastal Cleanup Department of Toxic Substances Control 700 Heinz Avenue, Suite 200 Berkeley CA 94710-2721
S NOI HC Regular Ms. Sandy Hesnard Aviation Environmental Planner Department of Transportation - Division of Aeronautics, M.S. #40 P.O. Box 942873 Sacramento CA  94273-0001
S NOI HC Certified Mr. Larry Myers Executive Secretary Native American Heritage Commission 915 Capitol Mall - Room 364 Sacramento CA 95814
S NOI HC Certified Mr. Milford Wayne Donaldson State Historic Preservation Officer Office of Historic Preservation 1416 Ninth Street #1442 Sacramento CA 94296
V NOI Email Regular Mr. Dennis Struecker AECOM 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 190 San Jose CA 95110 Dennis.Struecker@aecom.com
V NOI Email Regular Mr. John Ristow Chief CMA Officer CMA, Bldg. B-2 John.Ristow@vta.orgV NOI Email Regular Mr. John Ristow Chief CMA Officer CMA, Bldg. B 2 John.Ristow@vta.org
V NOI Email Regular Ms. Lupe Solis Public Communications Specialist Community Outreach, Bldg. B-2 Lupe.Solis@vta.org
V NOI Email Regular Mr. Jonn Duesterhaus Assistant Transportation Engineer Construction, Bldg. A-1 Jonn.Duesterhaus@vta.org
V NOI Email Regular Mr. Ken Ronsse Downtown East Valley Project Manager Construction, Bldg. A-1 Ken.Ronsse@vta.org
V NOI Email Regular Mr. Scott Brady Utilities Coordination Manager Construction, Bldg. A-1 Scott.Brady@vta.org

V NOI Email Regular Mr. Tom Fitzwater
Manager, Environmental Programs and Resources 
Management Environmental Planning, Bldg. B-2 Tom.Fitzwater@vta.org

V NOI Email Regular Ms. Christina Jaworski Senior Environmental Planner Environmental Planning, Bldg. B-2 Christina.Jaworski@vta.org
V NOI Email Regular Ms. Lani Lee Environmental Planner I Environmental Planning, Bldg. B-2 Keelikolani.Lee@vta.org
V NOI Email Regular Ms. Wendy Johnson Project Manager ICF Jones & Stokes 630 K Street, Suite 400 Sacramento CA 95814 wjohnson@jsanet.com
V NOI Email Regular Mr. Jiri Vitek Rajappan & Meyer Consulting Engineers 1038 Leigh Avenue, #100 San Jose CA 95126 jiri@rmengineers.com
V NOI Email Regular Mr. Keith Meyer Team Manager Rajappan & Meyer Consulting Engineers 1038 Leigh Avenue, #100 San Jose CA 95126 Keith@RMEngineers.com
V NOI Email Pony Mr. Kevin Connolly Transportation Planning Manager Transportation, Bldg. B-2 Kevin.Connolly@vta.org

L NOI Email
Read 
Receipt Mr. James R. Helmer Director of Transportation City of San Jose 200 E. Santa Clara Street San Jose CA 95113 jim.helmer@sanjoseca.gov

L NOI Email
Read 
Receipt Mr. Joseph Horwedel

Director of Planning, Building & Code 
Enforcement City of San Jose 200 E. Santa Clara Street San Jose CA 95113 joseph.horwedel@sanjoseca.gov

L NOI Email Regular Mr. Ray Salvano City of San Jose, Transportation Planning and Project Delivery 200 E. Santa Clara Street San Jose CA 95113 ray.salvano@sanjoseca.gov
L NOI HC Certified Mr. Michael Murdter Director of Roads & Airports County of Santa Clara 101 Skyport Drive San Jose CA 95110
L NOI HC Certified Ms. Sue Tippetts Community Project/Review Unit Manager Santa Clara Valley Water District 5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose CA 95118
O NOI HC Certified Jose L. Manzo Superintendent Alum Rock Union School District Alum Rock Union San Jose CA 95127

R NOI Email
Read 
Receipt Mr. Jack Broadbent Executive Officer Bay Area Air Quality Management District 939 Ellis Street San Francisco CA 94109 jbroadbent@baaqmd.gov

R NOI Email
Read 
Receipt Mr. Steve Heminger Executive Director Metropolitan Transportation Commission 101 Eighth Street Oakland CA 94607 sheminger@mtc.ca.gov

S NOI HC Certified Mr. Chuck Armor Regional Manager California Department of Fish and Game PO Box 47 Yountville CA 94599
S NOI Email Read ReceiMs. Sylvia Fung Office of Transportation Planning & Local ProgramsCalifornia Department of Transportation P.O. Box 23660 Oakland CA 94623-0660 sylvia_fung@dot.ca.gov

S NOI Email
Read 
Receipt Mr. Paul Clanon Executive Director California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco CA 94102 pac@cpuc.ca.gov

S NOI HC Certified Mr. Bruce Wolfe Executive Director California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Region 2 1515 Clay Street - Suite 1400 Oakland CA 94612

L NOI Email
Read 
Receipt Mr. Aaron Quigley Staff, District 8 City of San Jose Aaron.Quigley@sanjoseca.gov
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